Net Income 235.8$   19% 479.4$   17%

Diluted Earnings Per Share 0.65$   18% 1.33$   18%

Non-GAAP Measures:(1)

Adjusted Net Income 235.3$   20% 477.3$   19%

Adjusted Diluted Earnings Per Share 0.65$   20% 1.32$   19%

Prior Service Revenue Disaggregation:(2)

Payroll Services 432.6$   3% 871.0$   2%

HRS Revenue 408.0 11% 815.3 14%

Total Service Revenue 840.6$   7% 1,686.3$   8%

Financial Results for the Quarter and six months ended November 30, 2017
as Reported and as Restated
(In Millions, Except Per Share Amounts)

9

(1) Refer to a reconciliation of non-GAAP measures on slide 10 along with further discussion in the Management’s Discussion and Analysis section of our
Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q.

(2) FY19 service revenue disaggregation as applied to prior year reported and restated amounts.

Adoption of ASC Topic
606 reduced diluted
earnings per share for
the second quarter of
fiscal 2018 by $0.05
per share.

As Reported Adjustments As Restated As Reported Adjustments As Restated

Payroll Services 444.8$   (24.0)$   420.8$   902.6$   (48.4)$   854.2$

HRS Revenue 367.7 0.5$   368.2 713.0 1.0$   714.0

Total Service Revenue 812.5 (23.5)$   789.0 1,615.6 (47.4)$   1,568.2

Interest on Funds Held for Clients 14.0 -$   14.0 27.7 -$   27.7

Total Revenue 826.5$   (23.5)$   803.0$   1,643.3$   (47.4)$   1,595.9$

Operating Income 332.2$   (29.1)$   303.1$   677.2$   (27.7)$   620.4$

Net Income 217.0$   (18.2)$   198.8$   444.8$   (35.6)$   409.2$

Diluted Earnings Per Share 0.60$   (0.05)$   0.55$   1.23$   (0.10)$   1.13$

Non-GAAP Measures:(1)

Adjusted Net Income 214.4$   (18.2)$   196.2$   437.2$   (35.6)$   401.6$

Adjusted Diluted Earnings Per Share 0.59$   (0.05)$   0.54$   1.21$   (0.10)$   1.11$

New Service Revenue Disagregation:(2)

Management Solutions 677.3$   (23.8)$   653.5$   1,367.0$   (47.6)$   1,319.4$

PEO and Insurance Services 135.2 0.3 135.5 248.6 0.2 248.8

Total Service Revenue 812.5$   (23.5)$   789.0$   1,615.6$   (47.4)$   1,568.2$

Three Months Ended

November 30, 2017

Six Months Ended

November 30, 2017

Non-GAAP Financial Measures
(In Millions, Except Per Share Amounts)

10

(1) Financial results for the second quarter and six months ended November 30, 2017 were restated with the adoption of ASC Topic 606 effective June 1, 2019.

(2) Adjusted net income and adjusted diluted earnings per share are non-GAAP financial measures. Refer to our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for further discussion of these
measures.

% %

2018 2017(1) Change 2018 2017(1) Change

Net Income 235.8$   199.0$   19% 479.4$   409.2$   17%